12kW 18kW 24kW 30kW 36kW 42kW 48kW 54kW 60kW 66kW 72kW 78kW 84kW 90kW
*External Battery Packs
SVX90KS3P BP480V200 1 80 50 35 27 21 18 15 13 11 10 8.5 7.6 6.9 6.2
SVX90KS3P BP480V300 1 122 77 55 42 34 28 23 20 18 15 14 12 11 10
SVX90KS3P BP480V400 1 170 109 78 60 48 40 34 29 25 22 20 18 16 15
SVX90KS3P BP480V500 1 243 157 113 87 70 58 50 43 38 33 30 27 24 22
SVX90KS3P BP480V370** 1 164 105 75 58 46 38 32 28 24 21 19 17 16 14
SVX90KS3P BP480V370** 2 362 237 173 135 109 91 77 67 59 52 47 43 39 36
SVX90KS3P BP480V370** 3 562 374 276 217 177 148 127 110 97 87 78 71 65 59
*Remove all internal battery modules before connecting any external battery packs.  All runtime values are shown in minutes.
**Similar performance is available using BP480V370NB battery cabinet with user-supplied batteries (40 CSB #GPL121000, or equal, per BP480V370NB).
SVX90KS3P Estimated Runtime
Modular UPS
Configuration
Battery Pack
Model
Battery
Pack Qty
Load in Kilowatts (kW)